customary exceptions and shares that may be issued upon exercise of the warrants issued in connection
with the “equitization” of the loan granted by the European Investment Bank.

It should be noted that no lock-up commitment has been requested in the context of the Offering, either
from existing shareholders of the Company or from investors who have committed to subscribe to the
Offering.

Impact of the Offering on the shareholder's situation

For information purposes, assuming that the Offering is carried out at 100% and the full allocation of the
aforementioned subscription and commitments by way of guarantee, and on the basis of the number of
shares outstanding and the breakdown of the Company's shareholder on the date hereof, the breakdown
of the Company's shareholder base would, to the best of its knowledge, be as follows:

Shareholders
Excluding exercise of the Extension Clause After full exercise of the Extension

Clause
After full exercise of the Extension
Clause and Over-allotment Option

Number of
shares

% of
capital

% of voting
rights (1)

Number of
shares

% of
capital

% of
voting

rights (1)
Number of

shares
% of

capital
% of

voting
rights (1)

Lohas SARL (Pierre
Bastid) 4,541,643 10.7% 9.7% 4,541,643 10.5% 9.5% 4,541,643 10.2% 9.3%

Les Bastidons (Pierre
Bastid) 1,343,333 3.2% 2.9% 1,343,333 3.1% 2.8% 1,343,333 3.0% 2.7%

Sante Holdings SRL (Dr
Antonino Ligresti) 5,831,366 13.8% 15.9% 5,831,366 13.5% 15.6% 5,831,366 13.1% 15.3%

Matra Défense SAS
(Airbus Group) 2,670,640 6.3% 7.8% 2,670,640 6.2% 7.6% 2,670,640 6.0% 7.5%

Corely Belgium SPRL
(Gaspard family) 880,000 2.1% 3.6% 880,000 2.0% 3.5% 880,000 2.0% 3.4%

Therabel Invest 741,706 1.8% 1.6% 741,706 1.7% 1.6% 741,706 1.7% 1.5%
Pr. Alain Carpentier &
Family 491,583 1.2% 2.1% 491,583 1.1% 2.1% 491,583 1.1% 2.0%

Association Recherche
Scientifique Fondation A.
Carpentier

115,000 0.3% 0.5% 115,000 0.3% 0.5% 115,000 0.3% 0.5%

Cornovum 458,715 1.1% 1.0% 458,715 1.1% 1.0% 458,715 1.0% 0.9%

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, CANADA, AUSTRALIA,
SOUTH AFRICA OR JAPAN.

7 / 9

Stéphane Piat (Chief
Executive Officer) 553,402 1.3% 1.4% 553,402 1.3% 1.4% 553,402 1.2% 1.4%

Treasury shares* 14,281 0.0% 0.0% 14,281 0.0% 0.0% 14,281 0.0% 0.0%
Free float 24,694,141 58.3% 53.5% 25,656,318 59.3% 54.5% 26,762,822 60.3% 55.5%
TOTAL 42,335,810 100.0% 100.0% 43,297,987 100.0% 100.0% 44,404,491 100.0% 100.0%

* Liquidity contract (situation at 31/8/2024)

Amount and percentage of dilution resulting immediately from the Offering

As an indication, the impact of the Offer on the shareholding of a shareholder holding 1% of the
Company's share capital prior to the Offer and not subscribing to it, and on the proportion of the
Company's shareholders' equity per share is as follows (based on a number of 35,921,294 shares
currently in issue and unaudited shareholders' equity equal to -€37.6 million on the date hereof):

 Portion of capital
Portion of

shareholders’
equity per share

Non-